# 9339

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Maintenance, Inc.		09/23/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USM, Inc.
Street Address:	1880 Markley Street
City:	Norristown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3396779	NETWORK ELECTRICAL SERVICES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (312)803-5299

 Phone:
 (312) 845-3430

 Email:
 kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1921592
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Signature:	/richard kalwa/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0063

900208388 REEL: 0046

Date:	12/01/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=3114316#page1.tif source=3114316#page2.tif source=3114316#page3.tif source=3114316#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0064

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

USM, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 1048528

Eichler, Beth 1880 Markley Street Norristown, PA 19401

TRADEMARK REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0065

Entity #: 1048528 Date Filed: 09/29/2008 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

A114 (1788)

	Articles	of Amendment-D (15 Pa.C.	Oomestic Corporation S.)
		Business Corporat Nonprofit Corpora	
Name Beth Eichler/U	SM		Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
1880 Markley S City Norristown	Street State PA	Zip Codo 19401	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
\$70			ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 5 T0827364039
In compliance wi	cles, hereby state	ents of the applicable pro	ovisions (relating to articles of amendment), the under
US Maintenand	ce, Înc.		
commercial regi	istered office pro wing information	on's current registered of ovider and the county of n to conform to the recon City	office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to ords of the Department):  State Zip County
commercial regicorrect the follo (a) Number at (b) Name of C	istered office pro wing information and Street	ovider and the county of n to conform to the recon City	venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to rds of the Department):
commercial regicorrect the follo (a) Number as (b) Name of Cool Corporation	istered office pro wing information and Street ommercial Regis Service Com	ovider and the county of n to conform to the recon City stered Office Provider pany	venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to rds of the Department):  State Zip County  County
commercial regicorrect the follo (a) Number a  (b) Name of C  (c) Corporation  3. The statute by or	istered office prowing information and Street  commercial Registration Commerc	ovider and the county of n to conform to the recor City  stered Office Provider pany  was incorporated: The	venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to ords of the Department): State Zip County  County  Dauphin
commercial regicerect the follo (a) Number at (b) Name of Co. Corporation  3. The statute by one of the control of the statute of the control	istered office prowing information and Street  ommercial Regis Service Commercial runder which it accorporation: An	ovider and the county of n to conform to the recornicity  stered Office Provider pany  was incorporated: The august 11, 1988  ete, one of the following:	venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to ords of the Department): State Zip County  County Dauphin  Act of May 5, 1933 P.L. 364

SEP 29 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0066

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the share 5914(a).	cholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
The amendment was adopted by the board	d of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of t	the following:
The amendment adopted by the corporation	on, set forth in full, is as follows
The state of the s	
hereof.	on is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
B. Check if the amendment restates the Articles	s;
	s: ersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles  The restated Articles of Incorporation sup	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to
	orsede the original articles and all amendments thereto.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to I signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to I signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  23rd day of September
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to I signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  23rd day of September  2008  US MAINTENANCE, INC.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  23rd day of September 2008
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  23rd day of September 2008  US MAINTENANCE, INC.  Name of Corporation
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  23rd day of September  2008  US MAINTENANCE, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0067

## WRITTEN CONSENT: OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER OF US MAINTENANCE, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Sole Shareholder of US Maintenance, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Sections 1914 (a) and (b) of the Pennsylvania Corporation Law, does hereby adopt the following resolution by written consent as if adopted by a meeting:

WHEREAS, it is deemed appropriate to change the name of the Corporation to USM, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

**RESOLVED**, that the Amendment and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended striking the first Article and substituting in lieu of that Article the following new Article: 1 The name of the Corporation is USM, Inc.

Dated: September 23, 2008

Transfield Services (North America), Inc.

Sole Shareholder

Joseph Sadatmehr President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0068

**RECORDED: 12/01/2011**